505441554 04/23/2019

EPAS ID: PAT5488355

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PATRICK RIPP	04/17/2019
KEITH DOLEZEL	04/21/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUMITOMO RUBBER INDUSTRIES, LTD.
Street Address:	3-6-9, WAKINOHAMA-CHO
Internal Address:	CHUO-KU
City:	KOBE
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	651-0072

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29688631

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)484-7604

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (949) 943-2704

Email: dan@barryiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARRY IP LAW, P.C. (CLEVELAND GOLF)

Address Line 1:27201 PUERTA REAL, SUITE 300Address Line 4:MISSION VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92691

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CLG-00550D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL G. BARRY
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Barry/
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=CLG-00550D_Assign_s#page1.tif source=CLG-00550D_Assign_s#page2.tif source=CLG-00550D_Assign_s#page3.tif

PATENT 505441554 REEL: 048972 FRAME: 0629

Atty. Docket No.: CLG-00550D

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, PATRICK RIPP, residing at HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA and KEITH DOLEZEL, residing at FRANKLIN, NY, have invented a certain new design for a GOLF CLUB HEAD (hereafter "Design") for which we have executed a United States design patent application filed concurrently herewith, as Application No. UNKNOWN (hereafter "Application"); and

Whereas, Sumitomo Rubber Industries, Ltd. (hereafter "Assignee"), a Japanese limited company, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Design and the Application.

Now, therefore, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assignees, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the Design, and the Application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all applications claiming priority to the Application, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereof and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for intellectual property rights which may hereafter be filed for the Design in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue intellectual property rights on applications as aforesaid, to issue all intellectual property rights for the Design to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

We hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting the Design, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and aid the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Design in all countries.

This agreement shall be deemed to have been executed and delivered within the State of California, and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, and governed by, the laws of the State of California without regard to any principles of conflict of laws that would result in the application of the laws of any other jurisdiction. In the event a judicial proceeding is necessary, the exclusive forums for resolving disputes arising under or relating to this agreement shall be the state and federal courts located within the County of Orange, California, and all related appellate courts and the parties hereby consent to the exclusive jurisdiction of such courts, and hereby waive any and all objections based on venue or forum non conveniens.

ASSIGNMENT

Atty. Docket No.: CLG-00550D

ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: GOLF CLUB	HEAD	
The parties agree that this agreement may be electronically signed. The parties agree that electronic signatures appearing on this agreement are the same as handwritten signatures for the purposes of validity, enforcement and admissibility.		
PATRICK RIPP		
KEITH DOLEZEL	Date	

Atty. Docket No.: CLG-00550D

Title of Invention: GOLF CL	UB HEAD			
The parties agree that this agreement may be electronically signed. The parties agree that electronic signatures appearing on this agreement are the same as handwritten signatures for the purposes of validity, enforcement and admissibility.				
PATRICK RIPP	Date			
KEITH DOLEZEL	4/21/2019 Date			

Page 2 of 2